

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11126/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2009 in LPA  
No.114/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

DARBARI LAL SHARMA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMMU AND KASHMIR FOREST CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) In-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Sidhant Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Yawar Masoodi, Adv.  
For Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After the matter was heard for a while, we feel there is a need for the respondent Corporation to file a counter affidavit giving details of the specific jobs that the Regional Managers were required to perform and explaining how the job content and the role of the Regional Managers were different from the functions of the General Manager.

: 2 :

.....2/-

A copy of the counter affidavit should be given to the petitioners by January 16, 2012.

Put up on January 19, 2012 for further hearing at the top of the Board.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master