

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11126/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2009 in LPA No.114/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

DARBARI LAL SHARMA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMMU AND KASHMIR FOREST CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioners-in-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Yawar Masoodi, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the petitioners appearing in-person and Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, learned senior Addl. Advocate General appearing for the respondents and also perused the materials on record, including the additional counter affidavit filed by the State on January 18, 2012.

We do not feel persuaded to interfere in the matter and we are of the view that the orders passed by the High Court, first by the single Judge which was later affirmed

....2/-

: 2 :

by the Division bench do not suffer from any infirmity and warrant no interference by this Court.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master